

Email ID - eeliangul@gmail.com

ODISHA LIFT IRRIGATION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, L.I. DIVISION, ANGUL

e- Tender Notice

Bid Identification No E.E. ANGUL (OLIC) 02/2022-23 Dt. 18-01-2023 NO. 179 / DATE 18-01-2023

The Executive Engineer, Lift Irrigation Division, Angul, Odisha, on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Prequalification along with Price Bid in shape of percentage rate basis bids for revival of L.I. Projects under different blocks in Angul district as described in the table below, from Civil 'D' / 'C' Class valid license with H.T. License or Tie up with H.T. License issued by E.L.B.O. complying with the terms and conditions. Bids are invited from intending tenderer having valid license as specified against the work for installation & electrification for revival of defunct R.L. Projects under percentage wise rate contract on turn-key basis.

1. Name of Works

.

Installation & electrification for Revival of defunct River Lift Projects

with supply of all materials on Turnkey basis.

2. Total Nos. of Packages

7 Nos

3. Approximate Estimated Cost:

/ NOS

4. Class of Contractor

Rs. 12.004 Lakh to 15.356 Lakh "D" & "C" Class with H.T. License.

5. Period of completion

90 Days from the date of issue of work order.

6. Other details as follows.

Procurement Officer	Bid Identification No 2 02/2022-23		tender On-line for idding	Last date & time of seeking tender	Date & Time of Opening of tender in the office of the Executive Engineer, L.I. Division, Angul 7 01.02.2023 11.00 AM	
		From	То	clarification		
1		3	4	5		
Executive Engineer, L.I. Division, Angul		20.01.2023 10.00 AM	31.01.2023 Up to 5.00 PM	27.01.2023		

ANNEXURE										
Block No	Pkg. No.	Name of L.I. Project	Type 4	Name of Scheme	Appr. Estimated Cost	Bid Security (EMD)	Tender Paper Cost + GST (Challan) 5%	Class of Contractor	Date of Completion	
	2	3								
Banarpal	1	Talamul sasan	RL	State Plan 2021-22	1200400	12100	6000+5%	"D" & "C" Class with H.T. License	90 days	
Kaniha	2	Mahidharpur-I	RL	State Plan 2021-22	1223776	12300	6000+5%	"D" & "C" Class with H.T. License	90 days	
Kaniha	3	Mahuliaposi	RL	State Plan 2021-22	1227794	12300	6000+5%	"D" & "C" Class with H.T. License	90 days	
Kaniha	4	Burukuna-I	RL	State Plan 2021-22	1535636	15400	6000+5%	"D" & "C" Class with H.T. License	90 days	
Kaniha	5	Burukuna-III	RL	State Plan 2021-22	1231167	12400	6000+5%	"D" & "C" Class with H.T. License	90 days	
Kaniha	6	Gaunighasa-I	RL	State Plan 2021-22	1519467	15200	6000+5%	"D" & "C" Class with H.T. License	90 days	
Angul	7	Sahargoda	RL	State Plan 2022-23	1307587	13100	6000+5%	"D" & "C" Class with H.T. License	90 days	

- Details can be seen from the Website www.tendersorissa.gov.in
- Any Corrigendum/ Addendum will be displayed in the above website only.
- The Bids will be received in online mode only through e-tender portal and the documents will be available in the Govt. of Odisha e-tender portal i.e. tendersorissa.gov.in from 20-01-2023 to 31-01-2023 up to 17.00 hours the same will be opened on 01-02-2023 at 11.00 hour onwards.

- The non-refundable Tender paper cost will be paid in Online mode, Bid Security Declaration lieu of EMD and 5% GST on tender paper cost will be paid through challan in reversible basis against the GSTIN No. 21AAACO5986G1ZF only and the same will be scanned and uploaded in the tendering process along with valid RC, PAN, GSTIN and other documents as per DTCN.
- GST @ 5% on paper cost will be deposited on Reverse charge basis by the bidder and same will be scanned 3. and uploaded.
- The undersigned reserves right to increase or decrease the quantity of materials accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- The detail projects list and DTCN is available on Notice Board & website www.angul.nic.in and www.tendersorissa.gov.in.
- The undersigned reserves right to increase or decrease the quantity of materials accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Additional performance security shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid amount is less than the estimated cost put to tender. In such an event, the bidders who have quoted less bid price/rates than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish the exact amount of differential cost i.e. estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount as Additional Performance Security in shape of Demand Draft / Term Deposit Receipt pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, L.I. Division, Angul in the sealed envelope in absence of which the Tender will be summararily be
- The Additional Performance Security i.e. estimated rate minus the rate quoted by the bidder should be submitted by the successful bidder (L1) within 7 days from the date of finalization or the second successful bidder (L2) will be called for the same and the L1 bidder will be liable for Black listed as described under. As per the Govt. of Odisha Works Deptt.Office Memorandum No 4559 W/dt.05.04.2021.
 - Below 5% less than estimated cost put to tender, No APS
 - From 5% and above and below 10% less than the estimated cost put to tender, 50% of difference between estimate cost put to tender and bid amount)
 - iii) From 10% and above less than the estimated cost put to tender, 150% of difference between estimate cost put to tender and bid amount).
- The bidders should complete the work within the stipulated days as per the work programme mentioned in the DTCN.

dhe 181123 Executive Engineer, اللِ اللهِ الله

// Dated. 18-01-2023

Copy in soft copy (by mail) to the Deputy Director, (Adv.) Cum-Deputy Secretary, I & P.R., Department, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar at I & P.R. Building, near State Guest House, Bhubaneswar for information & necessary action. The notice may please be published in two widely published Odia Daily News Papers for one day for wide circulation on or before Dt. 19-01-2023. The bill of publication along with copy of Advertisement publishing the Tender Call Notice may be sent to this Office for necessary pass & payment.

Memo No. 181 // Dated. 18-01-2023

Executive Engineer Copy submitted along with C.D. to the District Information Officer (NIC), Angul with a request to float this in Govt. website for information of intending Bidders.

Memo No. 182 // Dated. 18-01-2023
Copy submitted to the Managing Director, OLIC Ltd., Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information to display this notice on official notice board for wide circulation. Executive Engineer

183 (2) // Dated. 18-01-2023

Copy submitted to the Executive Director (Tech.)/ Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer, OLIC Ltd., Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Executive Engineer

Memo No. 184 // Dated. 18-01-2023

Copy submitted to the Collector & Dist. Magistrate, Angul for favour of kind information to display this notice on official notice board for wide circulation.

Memo No. 185 // Dated. 18-01-2023

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, L.I. Circle, Angul for favour of kind information to display this notice on official notice board for wide circulation.

186 (2)// Dated. 18-01-2023 Memo No.

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Engineer (Elect.), TPCODL, Angul Electrical Division, Angul/ Talcher Electrical Division, Chainpal for information with request to display this notice on official notice board for wide circulation.

187 (9)// Dated. 18-01-2023

Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer, L.I. Division, Dhenkanal/ Sambalpur/ Boudh/ Executive Engineer, PWD, Angul/ Minor Irrigation, Angul/ R&B Division, Angul/ R.D. Division, Angul/ RWSS Division, Angul/ Irrigation Division, Angul for information with a request to display the Tender Call Notice in their respective notice board for wide publicity.

Copy to Divisional Accountant, L.I. Division, Angul for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 180 (3) (1)

189 (3) // Dated. 18-01-2023

Copy to the Deputy Executive Engineer, L.I. Sub-Division, Angul/ Assistant Engineer, L.I. Sub-Division, Talcher for information with a request to display in their notice board for wide publicity.

190 // Dated. 18-01-2023

Copy to I.I.C., Town Police Station, Angul for information with a request to provide adequate security during dropping & opening of Tender.

Memo No. 191 // Dated. 18-01-2023 Copy to NOTICE BOARD for general information of all.

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer